DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$5362.50 Rec:\$40.00

\$5,402.50 Pgs=2

2020-958141

12/15/2020 08:36 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-15-511-002 R.P.T.T.: \$5,362.50

Escrow No.: 20008618-COM

When Recorded Return To: Grance of

Emmanuel Pablo and Rachel Pablo

379 Bluefish Court Foster City, CA 94404

Mail Tax Statements to: Grante Clo Emmanuel Pablo and Rachel Pablo 379 Bluefish Court Foster City, CA 94404

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Marina Marketplace 2, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Emmanuel Pablo and Rachel Pablo, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship as to an undivided 50% interest and Jonpaul Jandu and Michelle Jandu, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, as to an undivided 50% interest

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, in Block A of Round Hill Village #4, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on April 25th, 1966, as Document No. 31837.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-15-511-002

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 20008618-COM
Dated this 13 day of CtDb 2020). \ \ \ \ .
Marina Marketplace 2, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company BY: Victor Szanto Manager BY:	
Evye Szanto Manager	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOCUMENTS This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 2 day	y of <u>October</u> 2020
by Victor Szanto, as Manager and Expe Szanto, as Manager of Notary Public	DENA REED Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
	No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023
	•

. .

. . . .

:: :: :

1. Assesso	NEVADA ION OF VAL or Parcel Num 5-511-002						
	Property:				RECORDER'S OF	TIONAL USE ONLY	
	ant Land		l. Fam. Resider		nent/Instrument N	io :	M
c)	do/Twnhse	d) 1 2-4 f) Co	r Plex mm'l/ind'i	Book	(CHOIRE UNION)		1
•	cultural	,	bile Home			raye	-
	9r:	11) 123 (110	DIG TIONIO	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	of Recording:		
				Notes:			-
	Value/Sale Pr				\$1,375,00	0.00	_
			y (value of prop	erty)	(\$0.00)		-
	fer Tax Value:				\$1,375,00		-
	Property Trans		- N		\$5,362.50		-
	IPTION CLAI		1	1	/	/ .	
			RS 375.090, Se	ction:			-
	ain Reason fo	•				/	_
			Transferred: 1		/		
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per and Seller sh	the information documentation the disallower than the disallower alty of 10% or	ion provided on if called up ance of any c of the tax due	is correct to to on to substanti claimed exempt	the best of the ate the information, or other 1% per month.	heir information : nation provided h determination of h. Pursuant to N	NRS 375.060 and NR and belief, and can be erein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, marks 375.030, the Buye	e 1e ay
Signature:	$\longrightarrow \mathcal{C}$				Capacity:	Grantor	_
Signature _					Capacity:	Grantee	_
	ANTOR) INFO	ORMATION		BUYER (GI	RANTEE) INFORI (REQUIRED)	MATION .	
~	/ /					io and Rachel Pablo	
7%		1		- 1		ndu and Michelle Jand	Ш
Address:	P.O. BOX # 1			_ Address:	314 Palute Driv	8	
City:	Zephyr Cove			_ City:	Zephyr Cove		
State:	NV	Zip: 89	448	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89448	
COMPANY/	PERSON REC	QUESTING R	ECORDING (R	equired if no	t seller or buver)		
Print Name:	First Cente	ennial Title Co	ompany of Neva	ida Esc. #:	20008618-COM		
Address:	1450 Ridge	eview Dr, Ste	100				
City	Reno		State: NV	Zip;	89519		_
		1 %					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED